503274175 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMASIN C. MILLER	07/25/2002
GEORGE J. HAVRILLA	07/25/2002
CRIS L. LEWIS	09/20/2002
CYNTHIA A. MAHAN	09/19/2002
CYNDI A. WELLS	07/25/2002
BENJAMIN P. WARNER	07/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	LC/IP, MS A187		
City:	LOS ALAMOS		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87544		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11444660	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)347-1326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308022152

Email: fderege@xrpro.com

Correspondent Name: FRANCESCO DE REGE THESAURO

Address Line 1: ONE KENDALL SQUARE

Address Line 2: B20020

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCESCO DE REGE THESAURO	
SIGNATURE:	/Francis de Rege/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0421

503274175

source=Assignment fro XR2-US1 and XR2-US3#page1.tif source=Assignment fro XR2-US1 and XR2-US3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0422

1.	Georg	e J. Havrilla	2.	Thomasin C. Miller	3.	Benjamin P. Warner
4.	Cris L	Lewis	5.	Cynthia A. Mahan	6.	Cyndi A. Welis
Califor Floor, ASSIC foreign	nia Corr Oakiano NEE all countri	poration, having its and the second of the second of its right, title and es in and to, any and the second of the	statew and th intere	SSIGNEE, The Regents of ide administrative offices is a successors, assigns and st for the United States are provements which are disprovements which are disprovements.	ocated at 11 liegal repres d its territori sclosed in the	11 Franklin Street, Fifth sentatives of the all possessions and in all
	nich is fo		a Para Minina ny kampanja ny ara-			
(a)		U.S. patent applic the above-named	ation e	executed on n(s) as inventor(s)	, entil	led as above and listing
(b)	\boxtimes	U.S. application S	erial N	lo. <u>10/206,524</u> ,	filed on	July 25, 2002
(c)		U.S. Patent No.	***************************************	, issued		
(d)		U.S. provisional a the above-named	pplicat perso	ion filed on n(s) as inventor(s)	, entit	led as above and listing
Letters continu	Patent lation-in	to be obtained for s -part, extension or :	aid inv substiti	eign country, including the ention by the above applicate thereof, and any reissum ernational Conventions for	ation or any ie, reexamin	ation or extension of said

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0334

> > **PATENT** REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0423

Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this

25 day of July , 2002

25 day of July 2002

25 day of July , 2002

20 day of September, 2002

19 day of <u>September</u>, 2002 25 day of July, 2002

Signature of Inventor(s)

homasin C. Miller

Cynthia A. Mahan

Indialle

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0335

> **PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0424**

RECORDED: 04/22/2015